
XXXIV 

Value of 
occupied 
farm lands. 

At the end of December statistics were collected from cor­
respondents as to the value of occupied farm lands per acre, the 
values of farm animals and wool, and the wages of farm and 
domestic help. The average value of occupied farm land in 
Canada was placed a t $38.45 per acre as against $38.60 in 
1909. For the provinces the similar values were: Prince 
Edward Island $31.24, Nova Scotia $24.72, New Brunswick 
$18.50, Quebec $42.50, Ontario $48, Manitoba $28.67, Sas­
katchewan $22, Alberta $24, British Columbia, $74. All these 
values were lower than in 1909 except in Saskatchewan, Al­
berta and British Columbia where they were somewhat higher. 

The following table shows by provinces the average wages of 
farm help, including the value of board, per month in the sum-

and domestic" m e r season, and per year, and the average value of board per 
belp im.-i i th : 

Average 
wages of farm 

Average wages of farm help 
including value of board Averag 

of bi 
per n 

e value 
lard 

per month 
summer season per year 

Averag 
of bi 
per n lonth 

males females males females males females 

P . K. Island 
Nova Scotia 

$ 
35.15 
26.60 
33.70 
33.90 
36.40 
31.40 
40.00 
40.00 
40.00 
57.40 

20.70 
15.00 
16.90 
16.70 
18.98 
20.10 
25.00 
24.50 
27.50 
38.00 

8 

347.70 
244 89 
321 30 
289.40 
313.41 
335.84 
400.00 
402.50 
416.00 

209.69 
149.25 
175.60 
151.65 
177.94 
211.10 
282.00 
263.60 
300.00 

$ 
12.49 
10.15 
11.50 
11.25 
11.56 
12.00 
14.70 
14.00 
16.70 
20 00 

$ 
It.fO 
7.00 
7.90 
7.50 
8.00 
9.60 

British C o l u m b i a . . . . 

$ 
35.15 
26.60 
33.70 
33.90 
36.40 
31.40 
40.00 
40.00 
40.00 
57.40 

20.70 
15.00 
16.90 
16.70 
18.98 
20.10 
25.00 
24.50 
27.50 
38.00 

8 

347.70 
244 89 
321 30 
289.40 
313.41 
335.84 
400.00 
402.50 
416.00 

209.69 
149.25 
175.60 
151.65 
177.94 
211.10 
282.00 
263.60 
300.00 

$ 
12.49 
10.15 
11.50 
11.25 
11.56 
12.00 
14.70 
14.00 
16.70 
20 00 

11.30 
13.00 
13 90 
17.00 

Number s of 
live stock in 
1908, 1909 
and 1910. 

Data as to the numbers of live stock in Canada were collected 
from correspondents on June 30, and the following table gives 
the estimated numbers of horses, cattle, sheep and swine for 
each of the three years 1908, 1909 and 1910 with values as esti­
mated a t the end of each year : 

Live stock 1908 1909 1910 

NO. 

2,118,165 
2,917,746 
4,629,836 
2,831,404 
3,369,858 

NO. 

2,132,489 
2,849,306 
4,384,779 
2,705,390 
2,912,509 

NO. 

2,213,199 
NO. 

2,118,165 
2,917,746 
4,629,836 
2,831,404 
3,369,858 

NO. 

2,132,489 
2,849,306 
4,384,779 
2,705,390 
2,912,509 

2,853,951 
4,260,963 
2,598,470 
2,753,964 


