Value of occupied farm lands.

At the end of December statistics were collected from correspondents as to the value of occupied farm lands per acre, the values of farm animals and wool, and the wages of farm and domestic help. The average value of occupied farm land in Canada was placed at \$38.45 per acre as against \$38.60 in 1909. For the provinces the similar values were: Prince Edward Island \$31.24, Nova Scotia \$24.72, New Brunswick \$18.50, Quebec \$42.50, Ontario \$48, Manitoba \$28.67, Saskatchewan \$22, Alberta \$24, British Columbia, \$74. All these values were lower than in 1909 except in Saskatchewan, Alberta and British Columbia where they were somewhat higher.

Average wages of farm and domestic help

The following table shows by provinces the average wages of farm help, including the value of board, per month in the summer season, and per year, and the average value of board per month:

Provinces	Average wages of farm help including value of board				Average value of board	
	per month summer season		per year		per month	
	males	females	males	females	males	females
	\$	\$	\$	*	\$	\$
Canada., P. E. Island Nova Scotia. New Brunswick. Quebec. Ontario. Manitoba. Saskatchewan. Alberta. British Columbia	35.15 26.60 33.70 33.90 36.40 31.40 40.00 40.00 57.40	20.70 15.00 16.90 16.70 18.98 20.10 25.00 24.50 27.50 38.00	347.70 244 89 321 30 289.40 313.41 335.84 400.00 402.50 416.00	209.69 149.25 175.60 151.65 177.94 211.10 282.00 263.60 300.00	12.49 10.15 11.59 11.25 11.56 12.00 14.70 14.00 16.70 20.00	9.66 7.60 7.90 7.50 8.00 9.60 11.30 13.00 13.90 17.00

Numbers of live stock in 1908, 1909 and 1910. Data as to the numbers of live stock in Canada were collected from correspondents on June 30, and the following table gives the estimated numbers of horses, cattle, sheep and swine for each of the three years 1908, 1909 and 1910 with values as estimated at the end of each year:

Live stock	1908	1909	1910	
Horses. Milch cows	No. 2,118,165 2,917,746	No. 2,132,489 2,849,306	No. 2,213,199 2,853,951	
Other horned cattle Sheep Swine	4,629,836 2,831,404 3,369,858	4,384,779 2,705,390 2,912,509	4,260,963 2,598,470 2,753,964	